
2026 Wheeling University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-3   Home: 1-3   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (18), Opp (33)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (18-18), Troxel (9-9), Shields (6-6), Clark (2-2), Peters (1-
1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Burns, Mackenzie .583 4-4 12 0 7 2 0 0 4 9 .750 1 0 1 0 .615 0 0 1-2 4 3 2 .778
16 Warrix, KeKe .385 4-4 13 3 5 0 1 0 2 7 .538 1 0 3 0 .429 0 0 2-2 11 10 1 .955
12 Kresak, Ava .286 4-4 7 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 2 0 1 0 .444 0 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
17 17 .286 3-2 7 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .429 0 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Mummery, Grace .167 4-4 12 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .167 0 0 4 0 .167 0 0 0-0 4 7 1 .917
0 Clark, Maria .167 3-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
22 Villarreal, Priscilla .167 3-3 6 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .167 2 1 3 0 .444 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
7 Blackie, Emili .100 4-4 10 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .200 1 0 3 0 .182 0 0 0-0 22 0 1 .957
4 Troxel, Eden .000 3-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .286 0 0 1-1 13 3 0 1.000
19 Holp, Mikaela .333 4-2 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 1-1 5 1 0 1.000
33 Rodriguez, Marissa .000 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
42 Kay, Madison .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Walsh, Taylor .000 2-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Carrillo, Denise .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
10  Taufahema, Tasiana .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Pearlman, Riley .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Harrison, Maria .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
20 Chapple, Kylea .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .237 4-4 97 14 23 4 1 0 12 29 .299 11 1 30 0 .321 0 0 7-8 78 28 5 .955
Opponents .352 4-4 122 31 43 8 3 1 30 60 .492 17 3 13 0 .444 0 0 9-9 75 19 6 .940

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
0 Clark, Maria 4.04 1-0 2 1 1 0-0 0 8.2 13 6 5 3 2 3 1 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
2 Shields, Kaylin 7.68 0-2 3 2 1 0-0 0 13.2 25 19 15 10 10 3 2 1 .373 0 1 0 0 0
99 Peters, Ryleigh 11.45 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 5 6 6 4 1 2 0 0 .313 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 7.00 1-3 7 4 2 0 0 26.0 43 31 26 17 13 8 3 1 .352 1 3 0 0 0
Opponents 3.64 3-1 9 4 0 1 0 25.0 23 14 13 11 30 4 1 0 .237 1 1 0 0 0



2026 Wheeling University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Troxel, Eden 16 13 3 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
12 Kresak, Ava 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Holp, Mikaela 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Villarreal, Priscilla 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Shields, Kaylin 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
33 Rodriguez, Marissa 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Clark, Maria 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Harrison, Maria 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Carrillo, Denise 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Peters, Ryleigh 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Blackie, Emili 23 22 0 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Warrix, KeKe 22 11 10 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Mummery, Grace 12 4 7 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Burns, Mackenzie 9 4 3 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
10  Taufahema, Tasiana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 17 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Chapple, Kylea 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Pearlman, Riley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Walsh, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Casassa, Rayn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Kay, Madison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Busseri, Jordyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 111 78 28 5 .955 0 18 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 100 75 19 6 .940 0 14 2 .875 0 0


